

•		Print		Save
				Save
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		47-09/18/2025-	•	
		STATE CLEAR	NGHOUSE NUI	/IBER (If epplicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		[.		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
SCOTT VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT			09/18/2025	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT I	NUMBER
SISKIYOU COUNTY			2025-47-048	
PROJECT TITLE				
SCOTT VALLEY GROUNDWATER RECHARGE PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMB	BER
SCOTT VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT	ļ			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PO BOX 218	FORT JONES	CA	96032	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Chack appropriate box)			<u> </u>	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ State A	genoy	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		# 4 400 E0 =		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 4,123.50 \$		2 200 55
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Outlied Regulatory Decrease (ODD) decreased respect to the decrease of the decrease	to that oppose	\$ 2,968.75 \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	rectly to CLIFVV	\$ 1,401.75 \$		······
☐ Exempt from fee			1	
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)			1	
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	s 850.00\$.		
図 County documentary handling fee				
□ Other		\$ 50.00 \$.		
PAYMENT METHOD:		٠,		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other 37745,37746	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		3,018.75
I.	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TITLE		
X ENDORSED-D. BROOKS	Brooks Deputy Clerk			

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY-LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW753.5a (Rev. 01012025)

## FILED

Siskiyou County

## SEP 18 2025

Notice of Determination	LAURA BYNUM, CLERK	Appendix D
mo	BY: ENDORSED RENOOKS	- ipportant D
TO:	FROM:	
Governor's Office of Land Use and Climate Innovation	Public Agency:	
1400 Tenth Street	Scott Valley Impation !	<i>District</i>
Sacramento, CA 95814	Address:	
	P.O. Box 216 Fort Jones, CA Contact: Jim Moms	96032
County Clerk	Phone: (530) 598-0575	
County of: Siski upu	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
Address: 311 Fourth Short, Room 201 Yorka, CA 96097		
THE TOTAL	Address:	
	Contact:	
	Phone:	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in	1. At	
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in con	inpliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Pi	ublic Resources Code.
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State	e Clearinghouse): 202 50 70000	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Project Title: Sto H Valley Groundwa	ter kecharge Ploject	
Project Location (include county): Young's D	am, neur Fort Jones, Siskiupu Cou	ntu
Project Description: A managed aquifer of Scott River during penings of high conditions for aversion for accordence	scott Valley	t writer from he project ms is and marchail
	Tringlism District has approved the show	e described project on
1X 117 200 /	ving determinations regarding the above descri	bed projects.
1. The project [will will not have a signifi	icant effect on the environment	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was pre	pared for this project managed to the	
XA Negative Declaration was prepared for	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA	S OF CEQA.
3. Minigation measures   were   were not ma	ade a condition of the approval of the project	1.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan	was Twee not adopted for this	
A statement of Overriding Considerations     Findings [were] were not] made pursuant	I Was I was notified adopted for this project	
.,,		
his is to certify that the final EIR with comments a eclaration, is available to the General Public at:	and responses and record of project approval, or	r the Negative
809 Fourth Street	7. Yreka . CA 96097	
D 1 10075 31160	1001/	
ignature (Public Agency)	Title: x POARD	MEMBER
Pate:		
	Date Received filing at OPR:	

## 2.1 Environmental Factors Potentially Affected

The environmental factors checked below would be potentially affected by this project, involving at least one impact that is a "Potentially Significant Impact" as indicated by the checklist on the following pages. Aesthetics ☐ Agriculture and Forestry Resources ☐ Air Quality ☐ Biological Resources ☐ Cultural Resources Energy ☐ Geology/Soils ☐ Greenhouse Gas Emissions Hazards & Hazardous Materials ☐ Hydrology/Water Quality ☐ Land Use/Planning Mineral Resources ☐ Noise ☐ Population/Housing Public Services ☐ Recreation ☐ Transportation Tribal Cultural Resources ☐ Utilities/Service Systems ☐ Wildfire Mandatory Findings of Significance DETERMINATION: (To be completed by the Lead Agency) On the basis of this initial study: I find that the proposed project COULD NOT have a significant effect on the environment, and a NEGATIVE DECLARATION will be prepared. I find that although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment, there will not be a significant effect in this case because revisions in the project have been made by or agreed to by the project proponent. A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION will be prepared. I find that the proposed project MAY have a significant effect on the environment, and an ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT is required. I find that the proposed project MAY have a "potentially significant impact" or "potentially significant unless mitigated" impact on the environment, but at least one effect 1) has been adequately analyzed in an earlier document pursuant to applicable legal standards, and 2) has been addressed by mitigation measures based on the earlier analysis as described on attached sheets. An ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT is required, but it must analyze only the effects that remain to be addressed. I find that although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment, because all potentially significant effects (a) have been analyzed adequately in an earlier EIR or NEGATIVE DECLARATION pursuant to applicable standards, and (b) have been avoided or pursuant to that earlier EIR or NEGATIVE DECLARATION, including revisions or mitigation measures that are imposed upon the proposed project, nothing further is required. Signature Date Scott Valley Groundwater Recharge Project ESA/D201901028,03 Initial Study/Negative Declaration

# CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM

9.1875						
On 110.25 (Date)		Snot Valley Irrigation District	_ filed an application			
for development wit	h the _	County of Siskingu (Name of City)	. Before the application			
is accepted as complete for processing, fees in the following amount(s) must be deposited with						
the County Clerk.						
	X	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50.00			
<u>.</u> 2.	X	Negative Declaration	\$2,968.75*			
-		EIR	\$4,123.50			
	□.	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00			
		Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00			
	ÌΠ	Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00			
		Other	\$			
No project shall be operative, vested or final until the required fee is paid. <i>Public Resources</i> Code §21089 (b)						
On 9.18.25, Scott/alley Trigation deposited \$ 3018.75, (Name) J Bustict						
with the Siskiyou County Clerk ENDORSED-D. BROOKS						
(Attest)						
Application No To be completed whe	n appli	Receipt # <u>OC</u>	025004494/. 09/18/2025-048			
If it is determined by Siskiyou County that the fee required for a Negative Declaration does not						
pply to your project a refund will be granted.						

Laura Bynum Siskiyou County Clork/Registrar of Voters 311 4th St., Rm. 201 Yreka, CA 96097 (530) 842-8084

#### Public

Receipt No.: RPT202500000000631 Finalization No.: 2025004494

Cashier: dbrooks Register: CLK-044

#37746

Amount Due:

Date/Time: 09/18/2025 09:35 AM

#### Description ۲aa Negative Declaration Filing Time: 09:35 AM Filing Total: \$3,018.75 Filing Fee: \$3,018.75 \$3,018.75 Total Amount Due: Total Paid Check Tendered: \$2,968.75 #37745 Check Tendered: \$50.DC

THANK YOU
PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

\$0.00

